until the year ending on 31.12.2014, as such distribution was proposed by the Board of 

Directors of the Company. In specific it decided upon the distribution of a total gross 

past years’ undistributed earnings’ dividend of 0.57 Euro per share and of a total gross 

amount of Euros one hundred eighty one million five hundred ninety eight thousand two 

hundred seventy one and 6 cents (€ 181,598,271.06). Eligible to receive the past years’ 

undistributed earnings’ dividend are OPAP’s registered shareholders on Friday, 

24.06.2016 (record-date). The Ex-dividend date will be Thursday, 23.06.2016 and the 

payment of the past years’ undistributed earnings’ dividend will commence on